

5 M A C T 40/26

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. BABBAN SAROJ

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Kirti, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Rahul Bhagat, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance (through VC).

It is submitted by R3 that matter is settle-able and company has to file legal offer on record. Time sought for the same.

Ld. counsel for petitioner also submits that disability of petitioner is to be assessed for which application will move. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 23.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026