

5 M A C T 40/26
RAKESH KUMAR Vs. BABBAN SAROJ

23.04.2026

Present: Ms. Kirti Tanwar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Rahul Bhagat, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Report on disability is not received. Issue **notice** to
MS concerned to file the disability of petitioner on NDOH.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 08.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.04.2026