

4 M A C T 40/26

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. BABBAN SAROJ

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kirti Tanwar, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Rahul Bhagat, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Petitioner is directed to share medical bills and
documents with insurance company.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement
before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.05.2026**